SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. TO LEASE NO. DATE PAGE
04 GS-04B-50024 1of1

ADDRESS OF PREMISES ~ One Liberty Square Building, 55 Beattie Place, 7" Floor, Greenville, SC 29601-2127

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between FRI GREENVILLE II, LLC

whose address is 2090 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, Suite 700
West Palm Beach, FL 33409-6508

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease contract to provide for alterations to the leased space per
change orders 1-3 requested by the Agency.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended effective upon execution by the Government, as follows:

1. The Government hereby accepts the Lessor's proposal to provide, install and maintain the following improvements in
accordance with the Lessor's proposals to include all necessary labor and materials attached and hereby incorporated
into the lease as Exhibit A (17 pages). This Supplemental Lease Agreement supersedes the Notice to Proceed SLA3.

[nitial Tenant Improvement Costs $860,031.00
Change Order 1 $ 511.35

Change Order 2 $ 2,07060

Change Order 3 $ 2336.25

Total Cost of Tenant Improvements $864,949.20

In accordance with Lease Paragraph 10 and SFO 7FL2105, the payment of these Tenant Improvement costs shall be
broken down as follows:

Amortized over the 5 year term of the lease: $437,302.80
Via lump sum as described in this agreement  $427.646.40
Total: $864,949.20

The Government shall reimburse the Lessor in a lump sum payment in the amount of $427.646.40, upon receipt of
an original invoice after completion, inspection, and acceptance of the work by the Contracting Officer.

Continued on Page 2

have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written.

LESSOR FRI GREENVILLE II, LLC
NAME CF SIGNER

Jonathan Cameron—-Haves

d., Suite 700, West Palm Beach, FL 33409
IN PRESENCE OF

NAME OF SIGNER

V. Taya Cone

mte 700, West Palm Beach, FI. 3340
D STATES OF AMERICA e

NAME ?FS[?EE/;‘&%T j::"' S’(%_ 797—‘
OFFICIAL é&é’%é E«W /{/2;’

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2008)




SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 04
LEASE NO. GS-04B-50024
Page 2 of 2

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA No. 04) has been prepared to issue acceptance and notice to
proceed of the Lessor's change order proposals 1-3, described in the attached scope of work, totaling an amount
of $4,918.20. The cost has been determined to be fair and reasonable.

The original invoice must be submitted directly to the GSA Finance Office electronically on the finance website at
www.gsa.finance.gov. If you are unable to process the invoice electronically, you may mail the invoice to the
following address:

GSA, Greater Finance Center

FAS and PBS Payment Division (7TBCP)
P.O. Box 17181

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181

A copy of the invoice must be provided to the Contracting Officer at the following address:

Robert E. Scott, MCR, RPA | Contracting Officer/Leader-Facilitator
U. S. General Services Administration | Real Estate Acquisition Division
77 Forsyth St, SW, Suite 500 | Atlanta, GA 30303 - 3458

0: 404.562.2773 | C: 404.433.8500 | F: 404.562.2747

roberte.scott@gsa.gov | gsa.gov/leasing

A proper invoice must include:
1. Invoice Date
2. Name of the Lessor and Lease contract number, cited exacily as shown on the Lease
3. Building address, and a description, price and quantity of the items delivered
4. If the invoice is not submitted on company letterhead, the person(s) with whom the Lease contract
is made must sign it
5. GSA PDN # !

Except as modified in this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect,
and in the event that any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement conflict with any terms and conditions of
the Lease or any previous supplemental lease agreements, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall
control and govern.

INITIALS: GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2008) BACK







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LSC50024-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



